
Bradenton

Longboat 
Key

Lido 
Key

Sarasota 
Bay

Gulf of 
Mexico

aloSy

Sarasota

.dR z
etr

oC

.W .ev
A dr3

5

.dR elliv
tiurF

.tS ts
1 .evA lartneC

.evA tunaocoC

.evA nomeL

ev
ir

D 
oc

ix
e

M f
o f

lu
G

ev
ir

D 
oc

ix
e

M f
o f

lu
G

Ringling Causeway

 selsI yaB

yawkraP

.
W .tS ht57

Harbourside Drive

Coquina
Beach

Transfer to:
Anna Maria Island Trolley

MCAT Route 6

SCAT Transfer
Point

St. Armands
Circle

Mote Marine

Town Plaza 
Shopping Center

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

Hilton
Beachfront

Resort

Transfer to 
SCAT Routes,
MCAT Route 99

 ecivreS
syaD

 aniuqoC
hcaeB
 

Ar
riv

e 
Ba

y
Is

le
s 

Pa
rk

w
ay

 
Le

av
e 

Ba
y

Is
le

s 
Pa

rk
w

ay
 

 ta .rD fluG
.rD edisruobraH

enira
M eto

M
muirauqA

 sdna
mrA .tS

elcriC 1s
t S

t. 
at

Le
m

on
 A

ve
.

 eci vreS
sy aD 1s

t S
t. 

at
Le

m
on

 A
ve

.  sdn a
m rA .tS

el criC
eni ra

M eto
M

muir auqA
 ta .r D fl uG

.rD edisruobraH
 

Ar
riv

e 
Ba

y
Is

le
s 

Pa
rk

w
ay

 
Le

av
e 

Ba
y 

Is
le

s 
Pa

rk
w

ay
 aniuqoC

hcaeB 

T Longboat/Sarasota

T Sarasota/Longboat

M–Su 6:05 6:25 6:30 6:33 6:40 6:45 6:55
M–Su 7:05 7:25 7:30 7:33 7:40 7:45 7:55
M–Su 8:05 8:25 8:30 8:33 8:40 8:45 8:55
M–Su 9:05 9:25 9:30 9:33 9:40 9:45 9:55
M–Su 10:05 10:25 10:30 10:33 10:40 10:45 10:55
M–Su 11:05 11:25 11:30 11:33 11:40 11:45 11:55
M–Su 12:05 12:25 12:30 12:33 12:40 12:45 12:55
M–Su 1:05 1:25 1:30 1:33 1:45 1:55
M–Su
M–Su 3:05 3:25 3:30 3:33 3:40 3:45 3:55
M–Su 4:05 4:25 4:30 4:33 4:40 4:45 4:55
M–Su 5:05 5:25 5:30 5:33 5:40 5:45 5:55
M–Su 6:05 6:25 6:30 6:33

—

6:45 6:55

Note: Longboat Key Trolley runs every 60 minutes. No service on New Year’s
  Memorial, Independence, Labor, Thanksgiving and Christmas Day(s).

Black time points = A.M. Bold, blue time points = P.M.

Stops: Trolley Stops are two to four blocks 
apart along the route. Look for the GREEN sign 
with the picture of a trolley on it.

    Fare: $.125

M–Su 5:30 5:36 — 5:45 5:48 5:48 6:00
M–Su 6:05 6:15 6:27 6:30 6:35 6:55
M–Su 7:05 7:15 7:20
M–Su 8:05 8:15 8:20
M–Su 9:05 9:15 9:20
M–Su 10:05 10:15 10:20
M–Su 11:05 11:15 11:20
M–Su 12:05 12:15 12:20 12:27 12:30 12:35 12:55
M–Su 1:05 1:15 1:20
M–Su
M–Su 3:05 3:15 3:20
M–Su 4:05 4:15 4:20
M–Su 5:05 5:15 1:20

2:05

6:05
7:05

M–Su
M–Su

2:15

6:15
7:14

6:20

2:20

6:20
—

7:27
8:27
9:27
10:27
11:27

1:27
2:27
3:27
4:27
5:27
6:27
7:25

7:30
8:30
9:30
10:30
11:30

1:30
2:30
3:30
4:30
5:30
6:30
7:28

11:35
10:35
9:35
8:35
7:35

1:35
2:35
3:35
4:35
5:35
6:35
7:28

7:55
8:55
9:55
10:55
11:55

1:55
2:55
3:55
4:55
5:55
6:55
7:38

2:05 2:25 2:30 2:33 1:45 1:45
1:40
2:40

M–Su
M–Su

7:05
7:40

7:25
7:49

7:30
7:49

7:33
7:51

6:40
7:40 7:45

8:00
7:55
8:07

Please note that all times are leave times. 

Transfer Points
Stops

Longboat Key Trolley
For more schedules or MCAT information 
visit www.mymanatee.org/mcat


