



## Longboat/Sarasota

Service Days	Coquina Beach	Arrive Bay Isles Parkway	Leave Bay Isles Parkway	Gulf Dr. at Harbourside Dr.	Mote Marine Aquarium	St. Armands Circle	1st St. at Lemon Ave.
M-Su	6:05	6:25	6:30	6:33	6:40	6:45	6:55
M-Su	7:05	7:25	7:30	7:33	7:40	7:45	7:55
M-Su	8:05	8:25	8:30	8:33	8:40	8:45	8:55
M-Su	9:05	9:25	9:30	9:33	9:40	9:45	9:55
M-Su	10:05	10:25	10:30		10:40	10:45	
M-Su	11:05	11:25	11:30	11:33			
M-Su	12:05	12:25			12:40		
M-Su	1:05	1:25	1:30	1:33	1:40	1:45	1:55
M-Su	2:05	2:25	2:30	2:33	2:40	1:45	1:45
M-Su	3:05	3:25	3:30	3:33	3:40	3:45	3:55
M-Su	4:05	4:25	4:30	4:33	4:40	4:45	4:55
M-Su	5:05	5:25	5:30	5:33	5:40	5:45	5:55
M-Su	6:05	6:25	6:30	6:33	6:40	6:45	6:55
M-Su	7:05	7:25	7:30	7:33	7:40	7:45	7:55
M-Su	7:40	7:49	7:49	7:51		8:00	8:07

**Note:** Longboat Key Trolley runs every 60 minutes. No service on New Year's Memorial, Independence, Labor, Thanksgiving and Christmas Day(s).

## Please note that all times are leave times.

Black time points = A.M. **Bold, blue time points = P.M.** 



**Stops:** Trolley Stops are two to four blocks apart along the route. Look for the GREEN sign with the picture of a trolley on it.

Fare: \$.125



## Sarasota/Longboat

Service Days	1st St. at Lemon Ave.	St. Armands Circle	Mote Marine Aquarium	Gulf Dr. at Harbourside Dr.	Arrive Bay Isles Parkway	Leave Bay Isles Parkway	Coquina Beach
M-Su	5:30	5:36	_	5:45	5:48	5:48	6:00
M-Su	6:05	6:15	6:20	6:27	6:30	6:35	6:55
M-Su	7:05	7:15	7:20	7:27	7:30	7:35	7:55
M-Su	8:05	8:15	8:20	8:27	8:30	8:35	8:55
M-Su	9:05	9:15	9:20	9:27	9:30	9:35	9:55
M-Su	10:05	10:15	10:20	10:27	10:30	10:35	10:55
M-Su	11:05	11:15	11:20	11:27	11:30	11:35	11:55
M-Su	12:05	12:15	12:20	12:27	12:30	12:35	
M-Su	1:05	1:15	1:20	1:27	1:30	1:35	1:55
M-Su	2:05	2:15	2:20	2:27	2:30	2:35	2:55
M-Su	3:05	3:15	3:20	3:27	3:30	3:35	3:55
M-Su	4:05	4:15	4:20	4:27	4:30	4:35	4:55
M-Su	5:05	5:15	1:20	5:27	5:30	5:35	5:55
M-Su	6:05	6:15	6:20	6:27	6:30	6:35	6:55
M-Su	7:05	7:14		7:25	7:28	7:28	7:38



Longboat Key Trolley For more schedules or MCAT information visit www.mymanatee.org/mcat